

To,
The Manager - Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: KHADIM

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Declaration regarding past defaults of listed debt obligations

Ref: Application under Regulation 37 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the proposed Scheme of Arrangement between Khadim India Limited ('the Company"), KSR Footwear Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules made thereunder ("Scheme")

In connection with the above Application, please note that there is no listed debt securities of the Company since its incorporation. Hence, the said declaration is not applicable to the Company.

For Khadim India Limited
Ac 2 - Dan

Abhijit Dan

Company Secretary & Head - Legal

ICSI Membership No. A21358

Place: Kolkata

Date: October 19, 2023











KSR FOOTWEAR LIMITED

CIN: U46413WB2023PLC264443

REGISTERED OFFICE: FLAT NO. 4A, 4TH FLOOR, KALYANI COMPLEX, P-22, BLOCK - A, BANGUR AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700055 E-MAIL: ksr082023@gmail.com

Annexure-L2

To,
The Manager - Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Declaration regarding past defaults of listed debt obligations

Ref: Application under Regulation 37 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the proposed Scheme of Arrangement between KSR Footwear Limited ('KFL), Khadim India Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme")

In connection with the above Application, please note that there is no listed debt securities of KFL since its incorporation. Hence, the said declaration is not applicable to KFL.

For KSR Footwear Limited

Rittick Roy Burman

Director DIN: 08537366

Place: Kolkata

Date: October 19, 2023